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CMHC COURSE SEQUENCE AND CURRICULUM 
University of Utah CMHC Course Sequence: Salt Lake City 

Ö Course Number Course Name Day Credits 

Year 1 Fall 
EDPS 6820 Professional Issues M (first 8 weeks) 2 
EDPS 6822 Master’s Ethics M (second 8 weeks) 2 
EDPS 6010 Statistics T 3 
EDPS 6200 Counseling Theories W 3 
EDPS 6210 Counseling Skills R 3 

Year 1 Spring 
EDPS 6360 Multicultural Counseling T 3 
EDPS 7600 Diagnostic Adult Psychotherapy W 3 
EDPS 6300 Measurement R 3 

Year 2 Fall 
EDPS 6340 Substance Abuse M 3 
EDPS 6050 Lifespan Development T 3 
EDPS 6710 Counseling Practicum T (daytime) 3 

EDPS 5068/6068 Meditation and Stress Online 3 
Year 2 Spring 

EDPS 6330 Career Counseling T 3 
EDPS 6710 Counseling Practicum W (daytime) 3 
EDPS 6350 Group Counseling W 3 

Year 2 Summer 
EDPS 7235 Interventions course (or approved 

course) 
TBD 3 

EDPS 6910** Internship (join EDPS 7770) TBD 1-4
Year 3 Fall 

EDPS 6250 Family and Couple Counseling W (daytime) 3 
EDPS 6910** Internship W (daytime) 1-4

Year 3 Spring 
EDPS 7180 Personality Assessment R 3 
EDPS 6910* Internship T 1-4

Take CPCE Exam in February 
TOTAL CREDITS 60 

Completed 60 hours for the program 
Completed 800 hours Practicum & Internship (350 hours must be direct service) 
Passed CPCE 

*To graduate, students require a total of 8 credit hours of internship over the course of at least two
semesters. If you begin your internship in the summer, you sign up for internship credit hours in the summer
and then take fewer internship credit hours in the fall and spring semesters. If you do not begin internship in
the summer, you will need to take the 8 credit hours over the course of the fall and spring semesters.
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University of Utah CMHC Course Sequence:  St. George 
Ö Course Number Course Name Day Credits 

Year 1 Summer 
EDPS 6210 Counseling Skills Summer Schedule* 3 
EDPS 6360 Multicultural Counseling Summer Schedule* 2 
EDPS 6361 Advanced MC Lab Summer Schedule* 1 

Year 1 Fall 
EDPS 6820 Professional Issues M 2 
EDPS 6822 Ethics M 2 
EDPS 6200 Counseling Theories W 3 
EDPS 6050 Lifespan Development T 3 

Year 1 Spring 
EDPS 7600 Diagnostic Adult Psychotherapy W 3 
EDPS 6300 Measurement and Assessment R 3 

Year 2 Summer 
EDPS 6350 Group Counseling Summer Schedule* 3 

Year 2 Fall 
EDPS 6340 Substance Abuse Counseling M 3 
EDPS 6010 Statistics T 3 
EDPS 6710 Counseling Practicum T (daytime) 3 

Year 2 Spring 
EDPS 6330 Career Counseling T 3 
EDPS 6710 Counseling Practicum W (daytime) 3 
EDPS 6068 Meditation and Stress Online 3 

Year 3 Summer 
EDPS 7235 or 

6960 
Interventions Course (or approved 
course) 

TBD 3 

EDPS 6910** Internship (join EDPS 7770) TBD 1-4
Year 3 Fall 

   EDPS 6250 Family and Couple Counseling T (daytime) 3 
EDPS 6910** Internship T (daytime) 1-4

Year 3 Spring 
EDPS 7180 Personality Assessment R 3 

EDPS 6910** Internship T 1-4
Take CPCE Exam in February 

TOTAL CREDITS 60 
Completed 60 hours for the program 
Completed 800 hours Practicum & Internship (350 hours must be direct service) 
Passed CPCE 

*These courses are offered in a Summer Semester via broadcast (1 time per week for 3 weeks; 3-hours per class
meeting) followed by a week-long in-person course in St. George (7 days total; 4-hours per class meeting)  **To
graduate, students require a total of 8 credit hours of internship over the course of at least two semesters. If you begin
your internship in the summer, you sign up for internship credit hours in the summer and then take fewer internship
credit hours in the fall and spring semesters. If you do not begin internship in the summer, you will need to take the 8
credit hours over the course of the fall and spring semesters.
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